with guidance issued by the National Institute of Standards and Technology, 30 

including the United States Artificial Intelligence Safety Institute." 31 

SECTION 2.  There is appropriated from the General Fund to the Department of 32 

Commerce the nonrecurring sum of seven hundred fifty thousand dollars ($750,000) for the 33 

2025-2026 fiscal year to accomplish the purposes of this act. 34 

SECTION 3.  This act becomes effective July 1, 2025. 35